

905 Tennessee Lawrence, Kansas 66044 Phone: 785-764-9506 Fax: 785-856-1419

www.lawrencefamilypromise.org

August 13, 2024

<u>CONTACT</u> Executive Director search committee EDsearch@lawrencefamilypromise.org

Family Promise of Lawrence is hiring an Executive Director

Lawrence: Family Promise of Lawrence (FPL) is launching a search for a new Executive Director.

Family Promise of Lawrence is a non-profit that serves families in a housing crisis in Douglas County, KS. The mission of FPL is empowering families in a housing crisis to achieve stabilization through community connections. Our programs span the continuum of housing crises from Prevention to Diversion from Shelter, to Shelter and Stabilization. This is a very exciting time to join FPL, as we are expanding our shelter program by renovating a building to be used as a safe, temporary family shelter for up to 6 families at a time.

Family Promise is a national organization with over 200 different affiliates across the US. Family Promise of Lawrence is currently ranked by the National Family Promise health metrics as #1 in the Midwest and #3 in the US. Since FPL's founding in 2008, we have grown our programming and have served more than 2,000 local families experiencing a housing crisis.

Family Promise of Lawrence is currently accepting applications and plans to hire the new executive director by fall of 2024. If interested, please send cover letter and resume to EDsearch@lawrencefamilypromise.org or apply on Linkedin, Indeed, or Idealist